Alexandria-Washington Lodge No. 22
May 1977

FROM THE EAST
%.

Horray, Horray, the first of May; Summertime 1s here to stav. No more cold weather, but get ready for the heat.

With the approach of Summer, brings the thought of traveling and vacations. Many of vou will be visiting other Lodges in
your travels. DO YOU HOLD A CURRENT DUES CARD?7? Don't be embarassed at the last minute, check your card now

to see if vou are delinquent. If you don't know, call our Secretary, he will let yvou know how vou stand right quick.

Don't forget Thursday May 12. when our Past Masters will confer a Master Mason Degree on one of our Candidates. Come
out and enjov the Fellowship of being with vour Brethren.

Pleaae take note of the change from area 'A' to area 'B’, for our pictic in June The way will be marked and directions will be
in the June Trestleboard.

Sincerely and fraternally,
John R. Ranck, Sr.

Worshipful Master

ALEXANDRIA-WASHINGTON LODGE No. 22
Ancient Free and Accepted Masons
The George Washington Masonic National Memorial
Post Office Box 4330
Alexandria, Virginia 22303-0330
Memorial Phone: (703) 683-2007 - - Lodge Phone: (703) 299-6122

May 1977 - Trestleboard

Day

Activity

Mon 05/02/1977

Lodge School

Thu 03/05/1977

Called. EA

Mon 05/09/1977

Called, FC

Thu 05/1271977

Stated, Past Masters Night - MM Degree by Past Masters

Mon 05/16/1977

Called. EA

Tue 05/17/1977

Daistrict School at Henry Knox Field Lodge No. 349

Sat 03/21/1977

Strawberry Night, Manasseh Lodge

Mon 05/23/1977

Called, MM Degree

Thu 03/26/1977

Stated, Birthdavs

STATED COMMUNICATIONS: Second and Fourth Thursdays
of each month except Thanksgiving, Observance of
George Washington's Birthday and December 27th

We meet ar 7:30 unless otherwise stated.

GEORGE WASHINGTON MASONIC NATIONAL MEMORIAL

Reminder of Future Events

Activity

Sat 06/18/1977 Lodge Picnuc, Ft. Hunt Park Area 'B'. Note Change of Areas

Sun 06/26/1977 Go to Church Sunday

Fri 07/01/1977
through
Sat 07/16/1977

Trip to England

Visting Lodges

Activity

Sat 05/07/1977 Union 27, Dover, Delaware - MM Degree

mat 05/14/1977 Roversford #3585, Royersford, Pennsylvania - FC/ MM Degree

Sat 05/14/1977

Seneca #35, Tomngton, Delawars - MM Degree

sat 05/21/1977 Jefferson #1353 Lewes, Delaware - MM Degree

T —
Alexandria-Washington Chapter, Order of DeMolay
Edward E. Embrey, R.D_ . Master Councilor
Brother Robert B. Baber, It Chapter Dad

Meets in the North Foom, 2nd and 4th Saturdays at 7:30 PM
All Master Masons are Invited to Attend

REMEMBER YOUR "MASONIC HOME OF VIRGINIA"



